Aug,11,1942 513
J.Claude Johnson,Presida
Board met at 10.20 A.M. , Present John M.Wible
' J.Frank Combs
Minutes of preceding meeting read and approved.

- C.Henry Camalier,Stabes Atty,Requested the Board to approve the transfer
{  of Carlyle Traynor,charged with rape,to elther the Marlboro or Baltlmore

City Jall for safe keeping. The Board deckded to leave the matter to the
Judgment of the Sheriff,he kmXmgx having the authorigy to transfer him the
$rietmrr if ,in his Judgment,the transfer 1s justified.

The Board authorized the Clerk to refund $45.11 to Howard Lawrence,2nd
Dist.for double assessment on land for the years of 1938-1939-1940-1941.
The County Corporstion of Maryland having pald taxes on the same land
during the above years.

The Board dlscussed the State Tax Commission's certificatlion of the stodk
of the 1lst Natlonal Bank of St.Mary's at a valuation of $:773,for the
purpose of taxatlion,and decided that such a low valuation was entirely
unjustified, and would practically wipe out the Banks tax on its shares.
The Board insructed its Atty.,Senator Philip H.Dorsey,Jr.,to take the . ;

. matter up with the State Tax Commission and try to have the valuation on |
the Banks shares increased to areasonable sum. |

On the certificates of Dr.L.B.Johnson and Dr.F.F,Greenwell the Board g
committed Joseph Grover Ching to Spring Grove State Hospltal,as of July, |
30,1942,with the understanding that he would be transferred to xx a Veteran
Hospital as soon as possible, and would not remain a charge against the

County. ‘ ﬁaé“*\ %
on the certificates of Dr.P.J.Bean and Dr.F.F.Greenwell the Board ﬁﬁiQWVV*?Ul
committed Benj.L.Joy to Spring Grove State Hospital as of Aug,17,1942,

Recelved from:

i T.Hooper Lynch,Maint,E.H.Lynch to 8/30/42 $31.25V
~ State of Md,,Com.Motor Veh. June Auto Viol.case 44.00 ¥
Superv.of Elect.(George Combs) Filing fees 35,00V
F.R.Robinson,for Samuel Wilson Prop.,2nd Dist. 26.80¢/
J.Ralph Abell,T.Mag.,Fines & Costs,July report : 338,85
A.F.King(for A.F.G.Lucas) Donation for @ivilian Defense S0.00 Y
" ,refund for Telephone bill paid in error 10.47V
St.Marys Agr'l Con.Asso.,Phone service 1.70¥
--------- $556007
Passed and pald the following accounts:
C. G.F.
Fidelity & Casu.Co.of N.Y. 4058 $370,00 ¥
Md.Light & Power Co. 9 12.13 v
J.Aubrey Norris 4080 33,337
Richardson Co. 1l 11.15V
B.H.Duke,Treas. (Leonardtown) 2 4,50v
J.Bernard Goodwin,etal 4083--84 4,707
. J.Bernard Goodwiln 5 2.10v
R.Duke,et al 4066-76 6,10V
C.Henry Camalier,et al  4077-78 60.00 v
Jno.W.Wathen 9 30,007
Com.of Leonardtown 4080 930, 32"/
---------- $1464.33
Cash Order
Dog Fund 917 Margaret M.Dyson $5.00Y
" 8 Ida C.H1ll 10.75j
" 9 Violet Lathroum 18.00
" 920 Bernard Trossback 38.00"
n 1 Warren J.Guy 12.50Y
SRR $84.25

(over)



514

County Treas.

County Treas.
Eften.Service

J.P,
Nﬁw Assess.

J.P.

Jall Wash
Sheriff Feed
Adv.& Print

States Atty. (August)

Insp.Wts.& Meas.
Adv.& Print.,

Tax Refund
Medical Examiner

License Refund

Civilian Defense

1941 Levy
444 Wm.P.Wise $66.71 /
1942 Levy 00 . $66.71
371Wm.P.Wise $250.00 v

2 J.Julius Johnson 100,00 v /
3 Bthel Joy 33.33 ¥,
4 Allan H.Sydnor 50,00 v/
5 J.C.Taylor 54.90 f
8 Harry C.Davis 52.70«/
7 Harvey W.Hilton 53.00 VY,
8 Jno.W.Wathen 20,00 v
----------- $613.95
1943 Levy v
13 Howard Buckler $4.00 f
4 Wm.E,Clarke 117.75v/
5 St.Mary's News 12°00J/
8 C.Henry Camglier 66.68
7 G.A.Hebb 50.00 v
8 St Marys Enterprise 36,00V
9 Howard Lawrence 45.11‘/
20 P.J.Bean v 45,004,
" cecmeace—a- $376.52
Liquor & Beer Fund //
8/11/42 Albert J.Ciuffreda $21.34
G.P'A.
-185 Barnard I.Smith $106.40,/

Board adjourned at 3.40 P.M.

9181



	225 55
	225 56

